Page 1
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
ORDERING GUIDE
Slimline Power System
48V DC Outside Plant and Customer Premise Solution
Page 2
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
03                 Overview
04 - 06      Rectifier Specifications
07 - 09        Controller Specifications
10   SPS System Overview
11   1RU Shelf Solutions
12   2RU Custom Shelf
13 - 14 Stackable Solutions
15 - 16 DIN Rail Solutions
17 - 21 System Components
Table of contents
Page 3
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Slimline Power System
48V DC Outside Plant and Customer Premise Solution
The Slimline Power System provides
advanced controller features in a compact,
cost-efficient footprint. The SPS platform is
based around a 1RU shelf configuration with
an array of combinations of rectifier shelves
and distribution options to address 500W to
19200W applications. The Pulsar Edge
controller has Ethernet connectivity to
facilitate remote network management to
monitor and control rectifiers, batteries, and
distribution. The SPS is a full featured and
reliable DC power solution where system
height and depth are restricted, but large
system performance is critical to success.
Shelf Options
The Slimline Power System product line
provides several shelf options equipped with
Ethernet, alarm inputs/outputs, and 1-Wire™
connection for battery voltage and
temperature monitoring. The SPS system can
be deployed using 1RU rectifier shelves that
can be mated with 1RU distribution panels,
offering flexibility to grow the system to meet
power level and distribution requirements up
to 19200 Watts. The SPS platform can also be
deployed with 3RU DIN rail distribution panel
which delivers universal flexibility for
applications around the world.
SPS TE Rectifier
This hardened rectifier is a single phase, hot
pluggable, fan cooled rectifier that provides
up to 1600 Watts of high availability DC
power. The constant output power
characteristics, extended temperature range,
universal AC input, and compact size are key
attributes that make this rectifier the right
choice for your power needs.
Pulsar Edge Controller
SPS features the Pulsar Edge controller delivering
large system intelligence in a small system form
factor. Ethernet connectivity with SNMP facilitates

alarm cable connections
1RU Solutions
Ordering Code Descrip on (Image Key) Rec fier
Slots
DC Output   Ba ery
LVD AC Input
CC109148136 J2007003L001 (A) 3 Bulk (cabled) Rear 0 None Single IEC C19
CC109146503 J2007003L001A (A) 3 Bulk (cabled) Rear 0 None Individual IEC C13
CC109156114 J200700L011 (A) 3 12 GMT’s Rear 0 None Single IEC C19
CC109148144 J2007003L002 (B) 2 6 GMT's Front 1 - 30A LVBD Single IEC C13
CC109151536 J2007003L002A (B) 2 6 GMT's Front 1 - 30A LVBD Individual IEC C13
CC109156907 J2007003L002X (B) 2 6 GMT's Front 1 - 30A None Single IEC C13
CC109156915 J2007003L002AX (B) 2 6 GMT's Front 1 - 30A None Individual IEC C13
CC109158696 J2007003L002AXB (B) 2 6 GMT's Front 0 None Individual IEC C13
CC109165890 J2007003L002D (C) 2 6 GMT's / Door Front 1 - 30A LVBD Single IEC C13
CC109165916 J2007003L002AD (C) 2 6 GMT's / Door Front 1 - 30A LVBD Individual IEC C13
CC109165908 J2007003L002XD (C) 2 6 GMT's / Door Front 1 - 30A None Single IEC C13
CC109165924 J2007003L002AXD (C) 2 6 GMT's / Door Front 1 - 30A None Individual IEC C13
CC109165932 J2007003L002AXBD (C) 2 6 GMT's / Door Front 0 None Individual IEC C13
CC109146511 J2007003L004 (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A LVBD Single IEC C13
CC109156923 J2007003L004X (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A None Single IEC C13
150026024 J2007003L004XB (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 0 None Single IEC C13
CC109151544 J2007003L004A (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A LVBD Individual IEC C13
CC109156931 J2007003L004AX (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A None Individual IEC C13
150024564 J2007003L004AXB (D) 2 10 GMT's Rear 0 None Individual IEC C13
CC109159372 J2007003L014 (D) 2 1-30A Brkr / 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A LVBD Rear Terminal
150033629 J2007003L014LA (D) 2 1-30A Brkr / 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A LVLD Single IEC C13
150030787 J2007003L014XA (D) 2 1-30A Brkr / 10 GMT's Rear 1 - 30A None Single IEC C13
Ordering Code AC Input , DC Output Cables (105C̊ Wire)
CC848776105 C13 plug with 5-15P plug, 14AWG, 10’
CC848820317 C13 plug with L6-20P plug, 14AWG, 10’
847861192 C13 plug, unterminated, 14AWG, 10’
CC848885698 C13 AC Cord Retaining Clamp
CC848850792 C19 plug, with 5-15P plug, 12AWG, 8’
CC848850842 C19 plug, with L6-20P plug, 12AWG, 8’
CC848847368 C19 plug, unterminated, 12AWG, 8’
CC848887158 C19 AC Cord Retaining Clamp
848748987 DC output cable 2 AWG, 10’ (List 1, 1A only)
Ordering Code Alarm and Communica on Cables
CC848890153 5’ Alarm output cable (J1)
CC848865980 15’ Alarm output cable (J1)
CC848817651 50’ Alarm output cable (J1)
CC848890203 5’ Alarm input cable (J2)
CC848853614 15’ Alarm input cable (J2)
CC848890211 50’ Alarm input cable (J2)
CC848847780 Shelf to shelf communication cable (J4) (List 1, 1A
only)
Image Key (A)
Image Key (B)
Image Key (C)

Stackable Solutions
Factory Configured Systems
Ordering Code Descrip on Rec fier Slots Load Breaker
Posi ons
Ba ery Breaker
Posi ons
LVD
150032348 SPS-2U-AC5-PS3-PS3-DC12B 2 12 2 No
150030465 SPS-2U-AC5-PS3-DC12B-LVBD 2 12 2 LVBD
150032349 SPS-2U-AC5-PS3-DC24B 0 24 2 No
150032350 SPS-2U-AC5-PS3-DC24B-LVBD 0 24 2   LVBD
1RU RecƟfier Shelves
Ordering Code Descrip on AC Input Rec fier Slots Controller Support DC Output
150028853 J2007003L051C Rear AC Terminal 3 Yes Rear Bulk
150028854 J2007003L052C Rear AC Terminal 3 No Rear Bulk
Ordering Code Model Load Breaker
Posi ons
GMT Fuse
Posi ons
Ba ery Breaker
Posi ons
150032396 J2013001L101 2 0 2
150032399 J2013001L105 4 12 0
150032400 J2013001L106 4 0 0
150032401 J2013001L107 0 36 0
150032346 J2013001L103B 0 24 2
150032398 J2013001L104 2 24 0
150032397 J2013001L101B 2 0 2
150032343 J2013001L102 2 12 2
150032344 J2013001L102B 2 12 2
150032345 J2013001L103 0 24 2
Low Voltage
Disconnect
No
LVBD
No
LVBD
No
LVBD
No
No
No
No
1RU Distributions
Below is a list of individual distribution panels that can be used independently for localized distribution, be paired with an
SPS rectifier shelf, or can be used to supplement existing solutions in the field.
Rectifier Shelves
The following codes are for adding additional rectifier shelves to Infinity S plants in the field.  Each kit includes: Rectifier
shelf with mounting hardware, busbar interconnects with hardware and inter-shelf communication cable.
Note:  Adding these shelves does not increase the overall rating of the distribution.
Page 14
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Stackable Solutions - Drawings
Page 15
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
• Order configured systems from the factory or assemble
shelves in the field
• DIN battery and load breakers up to 200A with M6 and M8
single hole returns
• Distribution rate for 200A (150A with LVD)
DIN Rail Circuit Breaker Systems
Factory Configured Systems
Ordering Code Descrip on Rec fier Slots Load Breaker
Posi ons
Ba ery Breaker
Posi ons
LVD
150040505 SPS-5U-AC5-PS6-DIN20B 6 20 4 No
150040506 SPS-5U-AC5-PS6-DIN20B-LVBD 6 20 4 LVBD
150040507 SPS-5U-AC5-PS6-DIN20B-LVLD 6 20 4 LVLD
150040508 SPS-5U-AC5-PS6-DIN20B-LVBD-LVLD 6 20 4 LVBD, LVLD
1RU RecƟfier Shelves
Ordering Code Descrip on AC Input Rec fier Slots Controller Support DC Output
150028853 J2007003L051C Rear AC Terminal 3 Yes Rear Bulk
150028854 J2007003L052C Rear AC Terminal 3 No Rear Bulk
3RU DIN Rail DistribuƟon Shelves
Ordering Code Model Breaker Ba ery Breaker Posi ons LVD
150030916 J2012001L011 20 4 (8 poles) None
150030918 J2012001L011B 20 4 (8 poles) LVBD (150A)
150038051 J2012001L011L 20 (8 Priority, 12 Non-Priority) 4 (8 poles) LVLD (150A)
150038052 J2012001L011BL 20 (8 Priority, 12 Non-Priority) 4 (8 poles) LVBD & LVLD (150A)
Separate Distributions
The following codes are the base distributions used in Factory Configured Systems.  These codes may be ordered
separately by integrators for building customer specific solutions in the field.  These distributions have their own safety
certification.
Rectifier Shelves
The following codes are for adding additional rectifier shelves to Infinity S plants in the field.  Each kit includes: Rectifier
shelf with mounting hardware, busbar interconnects with hardware and inter-shelf communication cable. Note:  Adding
these shelves does not increase the overall rating of the distribution.
Page 16
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
DIN Rail Circuit Breaker Systems - Drawings
Page 17
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Common System Components
RecƟfiers
Ordering Code Descrip on
150027894 EP0500-UTEZ 500W
CC109165602 EP1000-UTEZ 1000W
CC109165610 EP1600-UTEZ 1600W
CC848883297 Slot Filler
Controllers
Ordering Code Descrip on
150039821 SPS841A_3C3R_USB_DS
150038227 SPS841A_0I6R_USB_DS (with Display)
CC848868554 Slot Filler (List 1, 1A only)
150039814 SPS841A_960R_USB _S  (no Display)
BaƩery Management Accessories
Ordering Code Descrip on
CC109142980 A: QS873A Thermal Probe
CC109166402 A: QS873A Thermal Probe with ES 12-12 battery quick connect kit
CC848817024 B: 10’ probe to controller wire set
CC109157434 B: 20’ probe to controller wire set
CC848822560 C: 1’ probe to probe wire set
848719803 C: 5’ probe to probe wire set
CC848822321 C: 10’ probe to probe wire set
108958422 ES771A Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 D: 2 ½ ‘ ES771A to probe wire set
CC848797290 D: 6’ ES771A to probe wire set
848719829 D: 10’ ES771A to probe wire set
CC848791500 G: 4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wire set
848652947 G: 10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wire set
TO CONTROLLER     B    MAX 16 PROBES
-    +    -     +     -    +    -    + -    +    -     +     -    +    -    + -    +    -     +     -    +    -    +
48V battery string #1 48V battery string #2 48V battery string #3
E COUPLER 555052-1 AND G-STYLE CABLE TO
DAISY CHAIN B-STYLE CABLE UP TO 150 FEET
TRIM BROWN VOLTAGE SENSE WIRE ON B AND C-STYLE CABLES
To Controller
Voltage Module
-     +     -     +     -     +     -     +  +      -      -     +     -     +     -     +     -     +
Page 18
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Common System Components (Cont.)
BaƩery Box and Accessories
Ordering Code Descrip on
CC848903187 SBB12 Wall or Rack Mounted Battery Box (17.4”W x 12.5”D x 5.2”H)
850036438 SBB12w Wall or Rack Mounted Battery Box (17.4”W x 6.7”D x 5.2”H)
CC848870832 SBB40 Wall or Rack Mounted Battery Box (17.4”W x 12.25”D x 10.5”H)
850039612 SBB40w Wall or Rack Mounted Battery Box (17.2”W x 6.7”D x 19.25”H)
850029940 SBB60 Wall or Rack Mounted Battery Box (17.4”W x 15”D x 12.25”H)
408538854 IR-40 Battery, 12V/34AH, #10 bolt, 8.31"L x 5.13"W x 7.00"H, 26 lbs. (4 required for 48V string)
CC408638183 ES12-12 Battery, 12V/12AG, 1/4" Fastons, 5.94"L x 3.86"W x 3.7"H, 9 lbs. (4 required for 48V string)
CC848885715 Wire set, connects one IR-40 string to SPS shelf (10ga, 3-1/2 ft)
850027205 Wire set, connects one battery string with 1/4" M6 connections to SPS shelf (8ga, 3-1/2 ft)
CC848873546 Wires set, connects one or two ES12-12 strings to SPS shelf (12ga, 3-1/2ft)
CC109164471 30A Battery Breaker Disconnect (includes 30A breaker and 10ga wiring for one ES12-12 string)
150022385 30A Battery Breaker Disconnect (includes 30A breaker and 10ga wiring for two ES12-12 strings)
CC109153202 50A Battery Breaker Disconnect (includes 50A breaker and 8ga wiring for one IR-40 string)
850041482 Wall mount bracket 1U, 19”
CC848844803 19" to 23" frame mount bracket kit (1RU)
848683009 19" to 23" frame mount bracket kit (2RU)
CC848870832 CC848903187
850036438 850029940
850041482  850039612
Page 19
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Distribution Components
Bullet Style Load Circuit Breakers
Ordering Code Amperage CB Posi ons (Poles) Photo
407998137 3 1
407998145 5 1
407998152 10 1
407998160 15 1
407998178 16 1
407998186 20 1
407998194 25 1
407998202 30 1
408213486 40 1
407998210 45 1
407998228 50 1
407998236 60 1
407998244 70 1
407998251 80 1
407998269 90 1
407998277 100 1
Bullet Style BaƩery Circuit Breakers (Yellow Handle) (Alarms on Mid-trip and in Off posiƟon)
Ordering Code Amperage Photo
CC408612758 30
CC408612766 40
CC408612774 45
CC408574370 50
408560123 60
CC408574387 70
CC408574395 100
CC109106548 100A battery bullet bus strap (substitute for battery breaker)
Page 20
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
Distribution Components Cont.
DIN Rail Mounted Breakers
DIN Load Breakers
Ordering Code Current ra ng Poles Ordering Code Current ra ng Poles
450031081 100A 2 450029217 30A 1
450031083 150A 3 450029218 25A 1
450031084 200A 4 450029219 20A 1
450028218 63A 1
      450029220 15A 1
450029213 50A 1 450029222 10A 1
CC408654288 40A 1 450029223 5A 1
450029214 35A 1 450037914 2A 1
DIN BaƩery Breakers
Ordering Code Current ra ng Poles
150040992 63A 1